

June 2001

AMENDMENTS TO OPSS 541 (DEC 90) – CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATION FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE ¹

OPSS 541 (Table of Contents) is amended by renaming OPSS 541.05.03 "Diagonal Wire Brace, Top and Bottom Wires" to "Diagonal Wire Brace, Bottom Wire and Top Rail".

OPSS 541.05.01 The third and fourth paragraphs are deleted and replaced with the following:

The width of the fabric shall be as specified in the Contract.

All chain link fence shall be constructed with materials described in (1) or (2), as specified in the Contract.

OPSS 541.05.03 The first sentence of the first paragraph is deleted and replaced with the following:

The diameter of the diagonal wire brace and the bottom wire shall be 5 mm.

In paragraphs two and three, the reference to top wire shall be ignored.

The following amendment is to be added:

The top wire is to be replaced by a top rail conforming to the same material standards as the posts.

OPSS 541.05.05 The last paragraph is deleted and replaced with the following:

Stretcher bands shall not be less than 3 mm x 20 mm galvanized steel.

OPSS 541.09.01.01 is amended by deleting "include gate openings." and replacing it with "not include gate openings."

^{1.} All references to OPS specifications that have been amended (as noted in LIST T3) are superseded by references to the replacement City of Toronto specifications (as given in LIST T3).